TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM559280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the fact that this assignment was erroneously recorded, as the properties were not transferred previously recorded on Reel 006830 Frame 0568. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the properties continue to be owned by Dutch Lubricants LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Dutch Lubricants LLC		12/20/2019	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dutch Lubricants LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 2365	
Internal Address:	730 Alabama Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	39704	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4441527	DUTCH LUBRICANTS		
Registration Number:	4735636	DUTCH LUBRICANTS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: mfrey@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael G. Frey Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELA-49	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Frey	
SIGNATURE:	/michael.g.frey/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=dutch lubricants declaration#page1.tif

source=rela-49 - assignment confirmation receipt#page1.tif

source=rela-49 - assignment confirmation receipt#page2.tif

DECLARATION

I, Michael G. Frey, do hereby declare and affirm that:

- 1. I am an attorney with Wood, Herron & Evans LLP, and represent RelaDyne, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address at 8280 Montgomery Road, Suite 101, Cincinnati, Ohio 45236.
- 2. On January 3, 2020, I recorded an assignment of the trademarks DUTCH LUBRICANTS and Design, U.S. Registration Nos. 4,441,527 and 4,735,636, reflecting a transfer of ownership of the marks and corresponding registrations from Dutch Lubricants LLC to RelaDyne, LLC. The assignment was recorded at Reel 6830, Frame 0568.
- 3. The assignment was recorded in error. The trademarks in question were inadvertently included on a list of properties acquired by RelaDyne, LLC. The trademarks were not assigned to RelaDyne, LLC and should remain in the name of Dutch Lubricants LLC.
- 4. The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this communication are true; all statements made of his or her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Michael G. Frey

Wood, Herron & Evans LLP

<u>January</u> 18, 2020 Date Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/01/2019 CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Name Formeriv Entity Type .Imited Liability 12/20/2019 Dutch Lubricants LLC Company RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ReisDyne, LLC 8280 Monigomery Road, Suite 101 Address: State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 46238 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration 4735636 DUTCH LUBRICANTS Number Registration 4441827 DUTCH LUBRICANTS Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5122418234 Fax Number: 5132412324 Phone: mirey@whe-law.com Emsit: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Michael G. Frey 441 Vine Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2700 Carem Tower Addrese Line 4: Cinclinieti, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET RELA-49 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael G. Frey Signature: /michael.g.frey/ Date: 01/03/2020 Total Attachments: 2 source=dutch lubricants assignment#page1.iif source=dutch lubricants assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM555838 Receipt Date: 01/03/2020 Fee Amount: \$88

				S	
HOME MOEX SEARCH	F BURNESS CONTAC	T US PRIVACY STA	TEMENT		